Amend SB 165 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "AUTHORITY TO REMOVE" and substitute "REMOVAL OF".
 - (2) On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert:

(1) "Authority" means:

- (A) a metropolitan rapid transit authority operating under Chapter 451; or
- (B) a regional transportation authority operating under Chapter 452.
 - (3) On page 1, line 9, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".
 - (4) On page 1, line 14, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".
- (5) On page 1, line 21, strike " \underline{A} " and substitute " \underline{An} authority or a".
- (6) On page 1, line 22, between "if the" and "agency", insert "authority or law enforcement".
- (7) On page 2, line 3, between "reimburse the" and "law enforcement agency", insert "authority or".
- (8) On page 2, line 5, between "provision of law," and " \underline{a} law", insert "an authority or".